3 AIM-MAC PRISMI ORD 05.03.2018 22.03.2018 1.24   4 017 552   3 ord / 8 ord, 150 ord / 1 ocv 35.6% 2 614 301   AAI 3.2

AIM-MAC PRISMI WAR 05.03.2018 22.03.2018 -   4 017 552   1 : 1 nuove az 35.6% 2 614 301   AAI -

4 MTA ANIMA HOLDING ORD 26.03.2018 12.04.2018 4.170   71 898 869   7:30 ord 1.0% 71 898 869   299.8

5 MTA IGD ORD 26.03.2018 13.04.2018 5.165   29 037 340   5:14 ord 2.0% 29 037 340   150.0

6 AIM-MAC BOMI ITALIA ORD 07.05.2018 24.05.2018 3.000   1 666 265   1 ord / 10 ord, 100 ord / 1 ocv 2.6% 1 666 265   5.0

7 MTA ROMA ORD 21.05.2018 07.06.2018 0.433   265 046 592   2:3 ord 13.7% 231 312 432   100.2
8 AIM-MAC ENERTRONICA ORD 11.06.2018 28.06.2018 2.300   2 118 918   2 ord / 7 ord, 926 ord / 1 ocv 73.2% 568 776   AAI 1.3

The right issues by K.R.Energy , Italia Independent Group S.p.A. are currently underway

N° MKT SECURITIES EFFECTIVE ISSUE SHARES SHARES VALUE
   DATE BEFORE AFTER RATE OFFERED AFTER THE (eur m)

(number) ISSUE

1 MTA TAS 06.03.2017 0 0 1:1 41 768 449   83 536 898   10 000 000.0

NUMBER NEWLY SOLD MONEY SHARE- PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSTIT. OTHER
ISSUED RAISED HOLDERS INVESTORS

 a) YEAR 2018 - CAPITAL INCREASES 8   1 262.2   -   1 262.2   1 262.2   -   -   -   -

MTA 5   1 252.7   -   1 252.7   1 252.7   -   -   -   -
- of which Star 1   150.0   -   150.0   150.0   -   -   -   -
MIV -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM Italia - Mercato Alternativo del Capitale 3   9.6   -   9.6   9.6   -   -   -   -

 b) YEAR 2018 - OPVS TOTAL(Excluded Closed-end funds) 12   1 284.2   299.4   1 583.6   -   -   -   1 583.6   -

MTA 1   -   289.8   289.8   -   -   -   289.8   -
- of which Star 1   -   289.8   289.8   -   -   -   289.8   -
MIV 1   150.0   -   150.0   -   -   -   150.0   -
AIM Italia - Mercato Alternativo del Capitale 10   1 134.2   9.6   1 143.8   -   -   -   1 143.8   -

NEW LISTINGS 12   1 284.2   299.4   1 583.6   -   -   -   1 583.6   -

MTA 1   -   289.8   289.8   -   -   -   289.8   -
- of which Star 1   -   289.8   289.8   -   -   -   289.8   -
MIV 1   150.0   -   150.0   -   -   -   150.0   -
AIM Italia - Mercato Alternativo del Capitale 10   1 134.2   9.6   1 143.8   -   -   -   1 143.8   -

 YEAR 2018 - MONEY RAISED (a+b) 20   2 546.4   299.4   2 845.8   1 262.2   -   -   1 583.6   -

N° BIDDER OFFER TYPE TARGET SHARES PRICE STAKE OWNED TURNOVER
FROM TO   (eur) REQUESTED BOUGHT AFTER OFFER (eur m)

ITALMOBILIARE S.p.A. VOLUNTARY ITALMOBILIARE 19.05.2017 09.06.2017 25.0 4 000 000   3 999 832   11.96% 100.00

H-FARM S.p.A VOLUNTARY H-FARM 23.05.2017 15.06.2017 3.30 1 705 220   1 236 989   94.05% 1.81

B.F. HOLDING S.p.A. VOLUNTARY BONIFICHE FERRARESI 29.05.2017 16.06.2017 0.85 2 500 000   2 500 000   2.85% 2.13

DOUBLE 2 S.p.A. VOLUNTARY TBS GROUP 26.06.2017 14.07.2017 2.20 42 183 776   41 032 534   97.27% 90.27

CHIARA FINANZIARIA S.R.L. VOLUNTARY CALTAGIRONE EDITORE 24.07.2017 08.09.2017 1.22 33 876 862   -   0.00% 0.00

AGORA' INVESTIMENTI S.P.A. MANDATORY SAVE 18.09.2017 13.10.2017 21.0 21 762 371   19 136 791   96.37% 401.87

2i FIBER S.p.A. MANDATORY MC-LINK 02.10.2017 20.10.2017 15.6 201 000   178 800   99.31% 2.79

FRI EL GREEN POWER VOLUNTARY ALERION CLEAN POWER 30.10.2017 17.11.2017 3.00 30 782 275   23 808 563   84.00% 71.43

EDISON S.p.A. MANDATORY FRENDY ENERGY 22.11.2017 19.12.2017 0.34 29 612 338   12 557 625   71.25% 4.27

HRD Italia S.r.l. MANDATORY GEQUITY 16.10.2017 22.12.2017 0.01 52 877 235   389 484   50.86% 0.00